ADVOCATE DARRYL COOKE

Advocate of the High Court of South Africa, Member of the Cape Bar
2" Floor, Bank Chambers, Cnr Keerom and Bloem Streets, Cape Town
Tel: 076 570 8713 (cell) 021 422 0820 (office)

Fax: 086 688 6189

TAX INVOICE

Date: 29 September 2016
Invoice No:  153/16
Your ref: Mr B Halliday

To: A Batchelor & Associates
4t Floor, 56 Shortmarket Street
Cape Town

RELPAG

Date Description

Time / Fee

5 September 2016 | Various attendances including considering CPF and RHAP 3 hrs
affidavits and comments from clients, telephone discussion
with Adv Brown and consider changes to the HPCSA/PBP
heads of argument
6 September 2016 | Consider EPASSA affidavit and annexures 1.5 hrs
7 September 2016 | Further consideration of EPASSA affidavit and annexures and | 2 hrs
email to Ms Davis
12 September 2016 | Consider comments received from clients, email reply 0.5 hrs
13 September 2016 | Email exchanges and draft letter to HPCSA/PBP’s attorneys 1 hr
16 September 2016 | Draft answering affidavit, various emails regarding the judges | 4 hrs

appointed to hear the application




18 September 2016 | Draft answering affidavit 2 hrs

19 September 2016 | Draft answering affidavit (2.5 hrs), discuss with Adv Brown, 3.5 hrs
consider Minister’s revised heads, finalise affidavit and email
to clients (1 hr)

20 September 2016 | Consider Minister’s heads further, email from Mr Fourie 3 hrs
regarding heads, telephone discussion with Adv Brown, draft
letter to HPCSA/PBP’s attorneys, telephone discussion with
Ms Davis

21 September 2016 | Consider clients’ comments on draft affidavit, revise affidavit, | 3 hrs
further email exchanges

22 September 2016 | Attendances throughout day in relation to the finalising of the | 8 hrs
affidavit

29 September 2016 | Consider affidavit of Prof Pretorius, various email exchanges 0.75 hrs
with Ms Davis

Various Numerous email exchanges and telephone discussions not 0.75 hrs
enumerated above
33 hrs at R1,200/hr = R39,600 plus vat R5,544 R45,144

Banking Details: DJ Cooke, Standard Bank, Branch: Thibault Square, Account Number: 07 065 838 2
VAT Registration Number: 4760233124
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RELPAG
Date 30/09/2016
Account No W58701
Page 1
STATEMENT
RELPAG / BHO5
Date Narration Reference Debit Credit Balance
Balance B/F 119,145.55 119,145.55
Sub total 119,145.55 0.00
Invoiced
30/09/2016 | Invoice: 137552 111,123.21 230,268.76
Sub total 111,123.21 0.00
Receipts & Payments
05/09/2016 | DIRECT DEPOSIT: DIRECT DEPOSIT - T116178 20,000.00 210,268.76
RELPAG Received
14/09/2016 | DIRECT DEPOSIT: DIRECT DEPOSIT - T116189 20,000.00 190,268.76
RELPAG Received
15/09/2016 | DIRECT DEPOSIT: DIRECT DEPOSIT - T116192 5,992.00 184,276.76
RELPAG Received
16/09/2016 | DIRECT DEPOSIT:; DIRECT DEPOSIT - T116205 14,364.00 169,912.76
RELPAG Received
Sub total 60356.00
Please quote ref. W58701 if you pay this account via electronic transfer or direct deposit and fax or email the proof of payment lo
ensure that your payment will be correctly allocated. 169912.76

AGE ANALYSIS
180+ Days 150 Days 120 Days 90 Days 60 Days 30 Days Current Total Amount Due
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 17885.21 40904.34 111123.21 169912 76
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TAX INVOICE
Our Reference: B Halliday
RELPAG / BHO5
Date Details Reference Debit Credit Balance
13/09/2016 | COUNSELS BRIEF - ADV DARRYL COOKE | BSEPT201 * 25,992.00 0.00 25,992.00
- INV # 146/16
13/09/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV N 60.42 0.00 26,052 .42
ADV. BROWN ATT. INV. 27/8/16
13/09/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING INV. BHV * 120.84 0.00 26,173.26
13/09/2016 | ATTENDANCE (FORMAL) PAY BHV * 60.42 0.00 26,233.68
13/09/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING INV. FROM BHV * 60.42 0.00 26,294.10
ADV. COOKE ATT. INV. 2/9/16
13/09/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING INV, BHV * 120.84 0.00 26,414.94
13/09/2016 | ATTENDANCE (FORMAL) PAY BHV * 60.42 0.00 26,475.36
13/09/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV * 60.42 0.00 26,535.78
ADV. COOKE ADV. AFFS. RE. AFFS.
AMICI DUE 23/9/16, REQ. OBT. INSTR. CL.
BY 16/9/16
13/09/2016 | EMAIL TO CL. ADV. ANSW. AFF. RE. BHV * 120.27 0.00 26,656.05
AMICI AFFS. DUE 23/9/16, REQ. ADV. BY
16/9/16 ANY ALLEG. DISP.
13/09/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV * 60.42 0.00 26,716.47
CL. ADV. RE. LINK
13/09/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV * 60.42 0.00 26,776.89
CL. ADV. BUSY COMP. DR. AFF., ENQ.
REF. DIFF. AFFS., REQ DR. BY 16/9/16
13/09/2016 | EMAIL TO CL. ADV. PRIM. AFF. NEED BHV * 120.27 0.00 26,897.16
RESP. 2ND AFF. GRIFFITHS, ALSO
CONS. 1ST AFF. GRIFFITHS, AFFS.
EPASA, RHAP, REQ. DR. BY 16/9/16
13/09/2016 | EMAIL TO CL. ENQ. NEED COPIES ANY BHV * 120.27 0.00 27,017.43
DOSC. REF. AFFS., ARTS. MENT. AFF.
GRIFFITHS
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TAX INVOICE

RELPAG / BH05

Our Reference: B Halliday

Date Details Reference Debit Credit Balance

13/09/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV * 60.42 0.00 27,077.85
ADV. COOKE RE. PTS. RE. AMICI AFFS.

13/09/2016 | EMAIL TO CL. ADV. RE. PTS. RAISED BY BHV g 120.27 0.00 27,198.12
ADV. COOKE RE. AFFS. AMICI

13/09/2016 | EMAIL TO EPASAATT. REF. LETTER BHV i 120.27 0.00 27,318.39
9/4/16, ENQ. REC. REPLY, REQ. COPY

13/09/2016 | EMAIL TO ADV. COOKE ADV. ACT. RE. BHV * 120.27 0.00 27,438.66
PTS. RAISED

13/09/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV * 60.42 0.00 27,499.08
CL. ADV. IN PROC. RESP. PTS. RAISED
AFFS. AMICI

13/09/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV * 181.26 0.00 27,680.34
CL. RESP. PTS. RAISED BY ADV. COOKE

13/09/2016 | TELEPHONE CALL 12/9 FROM CL. ENQ. BHV * 100.32 0.00 27,780.66
REC. RESP.

13/09/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV * 60.42 0.00 27,841.08
EPASA. RE. RESP.. ATT. EMAILS

13/09/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAILS BHV * 543.78 0.00 28,384.86

13/09/2016 | EMAIL TO COUNSEL ATT. RESP. EPASA BHV * 120.27 0.00 28,505.13

13/09/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV * 60.42 0.00 28,565.55
ADV. COOKE TO ALL RESP. CL. RESP.
PTS. RAISED AFFS. AMICI

13/09/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV * 120.84 0.00 28,686.39
CL. (K FOURIE) RESP. PTS. RAISED BY
ADV. COOKE

13/09/2016 | TELEPHONE CALL TO QADV. COOKE BHV * 100.32 0.00 28,786.71
DISC. PT. 4 RAISED, RE. LETTER TO 2ND
RESP. 12:44:13 : 12:47:14

14/09/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM K | BHV * 120.84 0.00 28,907.55
FOURIE WITH COM.
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TAX INVOICE
Our Reference: B Halliday
RELPAG / BHO05
Date Details Reference Debit Credit Balance
14/09/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM K | BHV * 120.84 0.00 29,028.39
SCHOLTEMEYER WITH COM.
14/09/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM L BHV * 362.52 0.00 29,390.91
MATTHEWS AND COM.
14/09/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM K | BHV * 60.42 0.00 29,451.33
FOURIE TO ADV. COOKE RE. GRIFFITHS
14/09/2016 | EMAIL TO ATT. 1-3 RESPS. REF. AFF. M BHV * 360.81 0.00 29,812.14
STROUS TO APP. EPASA, REQ. COPIES
VAR. DOCS. BY 21/9/16, NOT PROV. REQ.
COURT MAKE ADV. INF.
16/09/2016 | EMAIL TO CL., COUNSEL ATT. EMAIL BHV * 120.27 0.00 29,932.41
14/9/16 ADDR. ATT. 1-3 RESPS.
19/09/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAILS FROM BHV * 120.84 0.00 30,053.25
CL. ADV. NOTH RESP. RE. AFFS. EPASA,
S.27
19/09/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING 4TH RESP. BHV * 2,718.90 0.00 32,772.15
HEADS ARG.
19/09/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV * 60.42 0.00 32,832.57
ADV. COOKE ADV. BAARTMAN & STEYN,
JJ ASSIGNED HEAR MATTER, NEED
MAKE DUPL. COPY DOSC. FOR 2ND
JUDGE
19/09/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAILS BETW. | BHV * 60.42 0.00 32,892.99
JASA, ADV. COOKE RE. APPTMT. 2
JUDGES HEAR MATTER
19/09/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV * 60.42 0.00 32,953.41
ADV. COOKE TO CL. RE. ERR. AFF. M
STROUS
19/09/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV * 845.88 0.00 33,799.29
CL., ANNEX THERETO
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TAX INVOICE
Our Reference: B Halliday
RELPAG / BHO05
Date Details Reference Debit Credit Balance
19/09/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV * 60.42 0.00 33,859.71
ADV. COOKE TO CL. RESP. EMAIL 19/9/16
19/09/2016 | TELEPHONE CALL TO ADV. COOKE ADV. BHV * 100.32 0.00 33,960.03
RE. CONC. BY 4TH RESP. HEADS ARG.,
DISC. 10:46:47 : 10:51:45
19/09/2016 | EMAIL TO ALLATT. 4TH RESP. HEADS BHV * 120.27 0.00 34,080.30
ARG., NOTE CONC. 4TH RESP., REF. TO
CONCL. 18T
19/09/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV = 60.42 0.00 34,140.72
ADV. COOKE ATT. DR. ANSW. AFFS. ,
AWAIT COM.
19/09/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING DR. ANSW. BHV * 1,389.66 0.00 35,530.38
AFF.
19/09/2016 | TELEPHONE CALL FROM REG. BHV * 100.32 0.00 35,630.70
BAARTMAN, J ENQ. WH. FILE TO BE
SORTED QUT, ADV. TODAY OR TOMOR.
20/09/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV * 60.42 0.00 35,691.12
ATT. EPASA ENQ. REC. 4TH RESP.
HEADS ARG., IF SO REQ. EMAIL
20/09/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV * 60.42 0.00 35,751.54
ATT. 1-3 RESPS. ADV. BAARTMAN, J PH.,
FILES IN DISARRAY
20/09/2016 | EMAIL TO ADV. COOKE ADV. RE. DR. BHV * 120.27 0.00 35,871.81
ANSW. AFF.
20/09/2016 | TELEPHONE CALL 19/9 TO REG. BHV * 100.32 0.00 35,972.13
BAARTMAN, J, ARR. COLL. FILE
20/09/2016 | TELEPHONE CALL 19/9 FROM REG. BHV * 100.32 0.00 36,072.45
BAARTMAN, J ADV. WH. COLL. FILE
20/09/2016 | ATTENDANCE 19/9 COURT TO UPLIFT BHV * 228.00 0.00 36,300.45
FILE
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TAX INVOICE
Our Reference: B Halliday
RELPAG / BH05
Date Details Reference Debit Credit Balance
20/09/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV 60.42 0.00 36,360.87
ADV. BROWN RE. COM. DR. ANSW. AFF.
20/09/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV * 60.42 0.00 36,421.29
ADV. COOKE ATT. FURTHER DR. ANSW.
AFF.
20/09/2016 | ATTENDANCE (FORMAL) GO. THRU BHV * 60.42 0.00 36,481.71
FURTHER DR. ANSW. AFF.
20/09/2016 | TELEPHONE CALL FROM ADV. COOKE BHV * 100.32 0.00 36,582.03
RE. DOCS. X-CH., REV. REC.
20/09/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM T BHV * 60.42 0.00 36,642.45
BROEKMANN REQ. COPY JASA EMAILS
TO HER
21/09/2016 | EMAIL TO ATT. EPASAATT. 4TH RESP. BHV * 120.27 0.00 36,762.72
HEADS ARG.
21/09/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL, COM. BHV " 543.78 0.00 37,306.50
TO AFF. FROM CL.
21/09/2016 | EMAIL TO AT. 1-3 RESPS., COPY TO ALL BHV * 240.54 0.00 37,547.04
OTHER PARTIES, CL. REQ. ST. RE.
CONC. BY 4TH RESP.
21/09/2016 | EMAIL TO REQ. INDIC. WH. REC. MISS. BHV * 120.27 0.00 37,667.31
PGS. FROM REV. REC.
21/09/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV * 60.42 0.00 37,727.73
ADV. COOKE ATT. REV. ANSW. AFF.
21/09/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING CORR. TO AFF. | BHV * 422 .94 0.00 38,150.67
21/09/2016 | TELEPHONE CALL TO REG. BAARTMAN, BHV * 100.32 0.00 38,250.99
J, ADV. REQ. FILES BY FRI.
21/09/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM C | BHV - 60.42 0.00 38,311.41
GEOFFREYS RE. INDEX, PAG., ENQ.
COLL. FILE TOMOR.
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TAX INVOICE
Our Reference: B Halliday
RELPAG / BH05

Date Details Reference Debit Credit Balance

21/09/2016 | EMAIL TO C GEOFFREYS ATT. PRES. BHV * 120.27 0.00 38,431.68
INDEX, CURR, WORK. ON FILE, CAN
ARR. NEXT WK. COLL.

21/09/2016 | Copy A4 COP * 15.96 0.00 38,447.64
21/09/2016 | Copy Ad COP * 7.98 0.00 38,455.62
21/09/2016 | Copy A4 COP * 542.64 0.00 38,998.26
21/09/2016 | Copy A4 COP * 107.73 0.00 39,105.99
21/09/2016 | Copy Ad COP * 399.00 0.00 39,504.99
21/09/2016 | Copy A4 coP * 395.01 0.00 39,900.00
21/09/2016 | Copy A4 COP " 399.00 0.00 40,299.00
21/09/2016 | Copy A4 COP * 39.90 0.00 40,338.90
21/09/2016 | Copy A4 COP * 399.00 0.00 40,737.90
21/09/2016 | Copy Ad COP * 351.12 0.00 41,089.02
21/09/2016 | Copy A4 coP * 391.02 0.00 41,480.04
21/09/2016 | Copy A4 coP * 35.91 0.00 41,515.95
21/09/2016 | Copy A4 coP * 7.98 0.00 41,523.93
21/09/2016 | Copy A4 CoP * 99.75 0.00 41,623.68
21/09/2016 | Copy A4 COoP * 526.68 0.00 42,150.36
21/09/2016 | Copy A4 COP * 67.83 0.00 42,218.19
21/09/2016 | Copy A4 COP * 203.49 0.00 42,421.68
21/09/2016 | Copy A4 COP * 199.50 0.00 42,621.18
21/09/2016 | Copy A4 COP * 67.83 0.00 42,689.01
21/09/2016 | Copy A4 COP * 75.81 0.00 42,764.82
21/09/2016 | Copy A4 coP * 15.96 0.00 42,780.78
21/09/2016 | Copy Ad COP * 43.89 0.00 42,824 .67
21/09/2016 | Copy A4 copP * 3.99 0.00 42,828.66
21/09/2016 | Copy A4 COP * 23.94 0.00 42,852.60
21/09/2016 | Copy A4 COoP * 31.92 0.00 42,884.52
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TAX INVOICE
Our Reference: B Halliday
RELPAG / BH05
Date Details Reference Debit Credit Balance
21/09/2016 | Copy A4 COP * 23.94 0.00 42,908.46
21/09/2016 | Copy A4 COP * 7.98 0.00 42,916.44
21/09/2016 | Copy A4 COoP * 19.95 0.00 42,936.39
21/09/2016 | Copy A4 COP * 15.96 0.00 42,952.35
21/09/2016 | Copy A4 CcoP * 347.13 0.00 43,299.48
21/09/2016 | Copy A4 COP X 51.87 0.00 43,351.35
21/09/2016 | Copy A4 COP * 502.74 0.00 43,854.09
21/09/2016 | Copy A4 coP * 147.63 0.00 44,001.72
21/09/2016 | Copy A4 COoP * 363.09 0.00 44,364.81
21/09/2016 | Copy A4 CcoP * 470.82 0.00 44,835.63
21/09/2016 | Copy A4 CoP * 399.00 0.00 45,234.63
21/09/2016 | Copy A4 coP * 399.00 0.00 45,633.63
21/09/2016 | Copy A4 CcoP * 395.01 0.00 46,028.64
21/09/2016 | Copy A4 CcoP * 402.99 0.00 46,431.63
21/09/2016 | Copy A4 coP * 319.20 0.00 46,750.83
22/09/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV * 60.42 0.00 46,811.25
ADV. COOKE ENQ. ABLE CH. REF. AFF.
22/09/2016 | EMAIL TO ADV. COOKE ADVY. BEEN TOO BHY * 120.27 0.00 46,931.52
BUSY SORT. COURT FILE, MAK. DUPL.
COPY
22/09/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAILS BETW. | BHV * 120.84 0.00 47,052.36
K SCHOLTEMEYER & ADV. COOKE
22/09/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAOL FROM BHV * 60.42 0.00 47,112.78
DR KRIEGLER RE. ARR. K
SCHOLTEMEYER
22/09/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL DR BHV * 60.42 0.00 47,173.20
KRIEGLER RE. COM. K SCHOLTEMEYER
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Our Reference: B Halliday

Date

Details

Reference Debit

Credit

Balance

22/09/2016

22/09/2016

22/09/2016

22/09/2016

22/09/2016

22/09/2016
23/09/2016

23/09/2016

ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM
CL., EXPL. SCH., SCH., AFFS. AA
OOSTHUIZEN, MAMOOLA, H H MOOLA,
P S VAN ROOYEN, DR G A VAN NIEKERK,
JAV/D LINDE, DR L SCHOEMAN, P F
JANSEN VAN RENSBURG, DR J
LANDMAN, S SPRADBURY, M DU
PLESSIS, | OBERHOLZER, PF
ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM
CL, FURTHERAFFS. SD SEKETE, G S
CHAUKE, T J SAJAKE, D A SEHURUTSHE,
S JS NTESO, G JBOTHMA, S M
MOKALENG, M K ROUSSEAU, W S V/D
MERWE

ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM
COUNSEL RE. MULT. AFFS. REC.
ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM
ADV. COOKE ATT. REV. VERS. AFF. K
FOURIE

ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM
ADV. COOKEATT. FURTHER REV. AFF. K
FOURIE

ATTENDING & PERUSING REV. AFFS.

ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM
DR SCHOLTEMEYER TO ADV. COOKE
RE. DR STROUS

ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM
ADV. COOKE TO CL. RE. PAT. H
BARNARD

BHV - 2,718.90

BHV * 1,268.82

BHV * 60.42

BHV " 60.42

BHV * 60.42

BHV *
BHV "

241.68
60.42

BHV * 60.42

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

49,892.10

51,160.92

51,221.34

51,281.76

51,342.18

51,583.86
51,644.28

51,704.70
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Our Reference: B Halliday

Date Details Reference Debit Credit Balance
23/09/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV * 60.42 0.00 51,765.12
ADV. COOKE TO CL. ATT. REV. AFF.,
REF. PARAS. 6-10, 46-51, CH. 34-35
23/09/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING PARTS AFF. BHV * 181.26 0.00 51,946.38
NEW
23/09/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV * 60.42 0.00 52,006.80
ADV. COOKE ATT. AFF. ANNEX.
23/09/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV * 60.42 0.00 52,067.22
CL. ATT. FURTHER AFF. H BARNARD,
ENQ. RE. USE, AFF. SIGNED
23/09/2016 | EMAIL TO CL. ADV. TOO LATE USE AFF. BHV * 120.27 0.00 52,187.49
THIS STG., ENQ. COUR. AFF.
23/09/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV ¥ 60.42 0.00 52,247 91
CL. ADV. MAIL. & COUR. SIGNED AFF.
23/09/2016 | Copy A4 COP * 877.80 0.00 53,125.71
23/09/2016 | Copy A4 COP * 147 .63 0.00 53,273.34
23/09/2016 | Copy A4 COP * 247.38 0.00 53,520.72
23/02/2016 | Copy A4 CcOoP * 395.01 0.00 53,915.73
23/09/2016 | Copy A4 CcOoP * 798.00 0.00 54,713.73
23/09/2016 | Copy A4 coP * 798.00 0.00 55,511.73
23/09/2016 | Copy A4 coP * 107.73 0.00 55,619.46
23/09/2016 | Copy A4 COP * 107.73 0.00 55,727.19
26/09/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV * 60.42 0.00 55,787.61
ATT. 5TH RESP. ADV. ABIDE DEC.
COURT
26/09/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV * 60.42 0.00 55,848.03
CL. RE. AFF.
26/09/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHYV * 60.42 0.00 55,908.45
CL. ATT. TR. ENQ. RE. AFF., REQ. ADV.
MIN. REC. AFF.
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TAX INVOICE

RELPAG / BHO5

Our Reference: B Halliday

Date Details Reference Debit Credit Balance

26/09/2016 | ATTENDANCE (FORMAL) REC. AFF. BY BHV " 60.42 0.00 55,968.87
COUR.

26/09/2016 | ATTENDANCE (FORMAL) CH. ATT. AFF. BHV * 60.42 0.00 56,029.29

26/09/2016 | TELEPHONE CALL 22/9 FROM ADV. BHV * 200.64 0.00 56,229.93
BROWN RE. COPIES AGREED BUNDLE,
ADV. ORG.

26/09/2016 | ATTENDANCE COURT DEL. FILESTO BHV * 399.00 0.00 56,628.93
BAARTMAN ET STEYN, JJ

26/09/2016 | ATTENDANCE COMP. 2 LEVER ARCH BHV * 570.00 0.00 57,198.93
FILES FOR COUNSEL, PAG.

26/09/2016 | ATTENDANCE (FORMAL) SERVE X6, FILE | BHV * 422 .94 0.00 57,621.87
ANSW. AFF.

26/09/2016 | TELEPHONE CALL TO C JEFFRIES RE. BHV * 100.32 0.00 57,722.19
ARR. COLL. FILE

26/09/2016 | EMAIL TO CL. ADV. REC. ORIG. AFF,, BHV * 120.27 0.00 57,842.46
ATTD. SERV,, FIL., AFF. CAN BE SENT TO
ANYONE

26/09/2016 | Copy A4 CoP * 15.96 0.00 57,858.42

26/09/2016 | Copy A4 COP * 1,476.30 0.00 59,334.72

27/09/2016 | TELEPHONE CALL TO C JEFFRIES MAK. BHV * 100.32 0.00 59,435.04
ARR. COLL. FILES

27/09/2016 | EMAIL TO JUDGES SET. OUT PARTIRES, BHV * 240.54 0.00 59,675.58
REPS.

27/09/2016 | ATTENDANCE COURT WITH ORIG. AFF. BHYV * 142.50 0.00 59,818.08
FOR JUDGES

27/09/2016 | TELEPHONE CALL FROM C JEFFRIES BHV * 100.32 0.00 59,918.40
ADV. COLL. FILES TOMOR. 10H00, RET.
FRI.

27/09/2016 | Copy A4 CcOoP * 291.27 0.00 60,209.67

27/09/2016 | Copy A4 COP * 279.30 0.00 60,488.97
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TAX INVOICE
Our Reference: B Halliday
RELPAG / BHO5
Date Details Reference Debit Credit Balance
28/09/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV * 60.42 0.00 60,549.39
S.27 REQ. AMEND. NOT. MOT.
28/09/2016 | ATTENDANCE C JEFFRIES ON COLL. BHV " 57.00 0.00 60,606.39
FILE
28/09/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV * 60.42 0.00 60,666.81
ADV. COOKE REQ. SEND COPIES ANSW.
AFFS. RESP., APP. ANSW. AFF.
28/09/2016 | EMAIL TO ADV. COOKE ADV. NOT REC. BHV * 120.27 0.00 60,787.08
ANY ANSW. AFFS. FROM RESPS., ENQ.
RE. UPDAT. FILE, ENQ. RE. FIL. AMEND.
NOT. MOT.
28/09/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV * 60.42 0.00 60,847.50
ADV. COOKE ADV. SURPR. NOTH. FROM
RESPS., CAN UPDATE FILE, CHAT RE.
DOCS. UNSURE, NO NEED FILE AMEND.
NOT. MOT.
28/09/2016 | EMAIL TO S.27 ATT. AMEND. NOT. MOT. BHV * 120.27 0.00 60,967.77
28/09/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING FIL. SH., BHV * 2,175.12 0.00 63,142.89
ANSW. AFF., ANNEX. 1-3 RESPS.
28/09/2016 | ATTENDANCE DEL. APP. ANSW. AFF. BHV * 142.50 0.00 63,285.39
JUDGES
28/09/2016 | Copy A4 COP * 295.26 0.00 63,580.65
28/09/2016 | Copy A4 COP * 742 .14 0.00 64,322.79
29/09/2016 | JOURNAL TRF: TELEPHONE CALL RET. BBHY 200.64 0.00 64,523.43
CL. RE. COM. ORIG. AFFS. ATT,. ANNEX.
TO ANSW. AFF - 27/9/2016
29/09/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM C | BHV * 60.42 0.00 64,583.85
JEFFRIES REQ. EXT. FILE REPL. AFF.,
SUBSEQ. HEADS
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Our Reference: B Halliday
RELPAG / BH05
Date Details Reference Debit Credit Balance
29/09/2016 | LETTERS TO ADV. COOKE, ADV. BROWN | BHV * 120.27 0.00 64,704.12
ENCL. 1-3 RESPS. ANSW. AFF., NO
CONFIRM. AFFS. PROFS. PILLAY &
YOUNG
29/09/2016 | EMAIL TO CL. ATT. 1-3 RESPS. ANSW. BHV * 120.27 0.00 64,824.39
AFF., ADV. NO CONFIRM. AFFS. PROFS.
PILLAY, YOUNG ATT.
29/09/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV * 60.42 0.00 64,884.81
ADV. COOKE ADV. ACK. APP. ANSW.
AFF., MISS. LAST PG. ANNEX.
29/09/2016 | EMAIL TO ADV. COOKE ADV. OUR COPY BHV * 120.27 0.00 65,005.08
ALSO MISS. LAST PG., CH. COURT REC.
29/09/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV * 60.42 0.00 65,065.50
ADV. COOKE ADV. NEED GIVE CONS.
REPL. AFF. PRETORIUS, REP. PROF.
PILLAY
29/09/2016 | Copy A4 COP * 3.99 0.00 65,069.49
29/09/2016 | Copy A4 COP * 3.99 0.00 65,073.48
30/09/2016 | COUNSELS BRIEF - ADV DARRYL COOKE | BSEPT201* 45,144.00 0.00 110,217.48
-INV # 153/16
30/09/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING INV. ADV. BHV * 120.84 0.00 110,338.32
COOKE RE. ATTD. 9/16
30/09/2016 | ATTENDANCE (FORMAL) PAY BHV * 60.42 0.00 110,398.74
30/09/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV * 60.42 0.00 110,459.16
ATT. 4TH RESP. TO C GEOFFREYS ENQ.
TIME REQ. FILE REPL. AFF. TO OBT.
INSTR.
30/09/2016 | ATTENDANCE COURT CH. ANSW. AFF. BHYV * 142.50 0.00 110,601.66
30/09/2016 | TELEPHONE CALL TOATT. 1-3 RESPS. BHV ” 100.32 0.00 110,701.98
RE. MISS. PG. AMMEX. P3
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Our Reference: B Halliday
RELPAG / BHO5

Date Details Reference Debit Credit Balance
30/09/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV * 60.42 0.00 110,762.40
ATT. 1-3 RESPS. ATT. MISS. PG.
30/09/2016 | EMAIL TO ADV. COOKE ADV. RE. DOCS. BHV * 120.27 0.00 110,882.67
NOT. INCL. INDEX
30/09/2016 | EMAIL TO ADV. COOKE REF. EMAIL BHV * 120.27 0.00 111,002.94

29/9/16, SENT EMAIL CL. REQ. COM,,
ATT. EMAIL 28/9/16 FROM C GEOFFREYS
RE. REQ. EXT.

30/09/2016 | EMAIL TO CL. ADV. COUNSEL OPIN. BHYV " 120.27 0.00 11,123.21
REPLY AFF. PRETORIUS, REQ. COM.
AFF., REP. PROF. PILLAY

Balance Outstanding 111,123.21

TVat@ 14 % applies

o
w

VAT INVOICE TOTALS
Total VAT Transactions Transactions Excluding VAT Total VAT VAT Invoice Number
97,300.50 200.64 13,622.07 1375652

Direct Payments can be made into the following Bank and Account Number:
Account Name : A Batchelor & Associates

Bank Name : ABSA Bank, Business Banking, Cape Town

Account number : 40 60 62 1957

Branch Code : 632 756

Deposit Reference : W58701



